
OELH'

SCERT

State Council of Educational Research and Training
(An autonomous organization of Govt. ofNCT of Delhi)

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024
http://scert.delhi.gov.in

Ilc52)-33Exposure/11TMandi/23-24 Date:

CIRCULAR

Sub: Five Days Capacity Building Program of PGT Mathematics/ Principal of

Directorate of Education, GNCTD, and DIET/ SCERT faculty at 11T Mandi

SCERT Delhi is organizing a Five Days Capacity Building Program for PGT Mathematics/
Principal of DoE, GNCTD and DIET/ SCERT faculty at 11T Mandi campus. The 50
participants will attend the program from 1 7 September to 22 September, 2023.

Objectives of the program :

To promote hands-on experiential learning.
To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding through real-life examples.
To integrate experimentation and observation with Mathematics learning.
To expose with an alternative pedagogy ofMathematics at higher secondary' stage.

Schedule of the program .

Date 1 7 September - 22 Septelnber. 2023
Departure from Delhi (by bus) 1 6 September, 2023 (evening)
Arrival in Delhi (by bus) : 23 September, 2023 (morning)
Venue:
Participants:

Coordinator:

IIT Mandi campus
50 (47 PGT Mathematics & I Principal of DoE, GNCTD (As per list
provided by Concerned Department) and 2 DIET/ SCERT faculty.
Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Assistant Professor, SCERT Delhi

The concerned Heads of Schools and DDE (zones) are hereby requested to ensure that all the
participants whose name appears in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program
without fail.
The ANNEXURE-A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/National Exposure/IIT Mandi/23-24 Date:
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P.S. to Secy.Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
OS IT,DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr. Nahar ingh)

Joint Director (Academic)
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Name

RAKESH KUMAR
SOROT (PRINCIPAL)

JITENDAR KUMAR

Bfender Sin h

HARI BHAGWAN
SHARMA

SATISH CHAND
Mano• Kumar
DALIP KUMAR
SALWA
DHARMENDRA
KUMAR SINGH
RAMBIR SINGH
RANA

Buddha Ram Meena

GEETA BANSAL
PAWAN KUMAR
MISHRA
UMESH KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR
Ram Kunwar Dahi a

MAIN PAL SINGH

RAMESH CHANDER
REKHA JOLLY
Charn•eet Kaur

RAJESH KUMAR
MEENA
DR.ASENDRA
ROHELA

JAI CHAND
Shubham
Sanjeev Kumar
Sharma
Ramesh Chand
Rajeev Kumar

RAJESH KUMAR

MAMTA SINGH
TANWAR
SUDESH PAL SINGH
RATHI
SH. SOMBIR

Employee ID

19900609

19910559

19910594

20036853

19940096
20224503

19910575

20091 179

19940849
20091 173

19980606

19955004
20191460

19931708
19920802

19941308
19915216
19940958

19950386

20081656

20171030

20171057
20224506
20040869

19980485
19970617
19990311

20040792

19610040

20224507

Office/School address

Shakti Nagar, No.

SBV KRISHNA NAGAR DELHI - 110051

SCHOOL ID: 1003013
GBSSS No-I, Najafgarh,N.D (SCH. ID-

1822063

GSBV NO 1, B-BLOCK YAMUNA VIHAR
DELHI-110053
GBSSS JANTA FLATS NAND NAGRI
DELHI -93

GBSSS G-BLOCK VIKASPURI

SBV Ramesh Na ar-1516002

West Vinod Nagar, Block E-G(Co-
ed SSS 1002180

Govt. Co-ed SSS Kaikai No.3

GBSSS, Ph-II, Ashok Vihar 1411015
G. Co-ed SSS, Sultanpuri D Block Delhi-86
-1412088

ATSBV CHHATARPUR 1923081

SBV, J BLOCK, SAKET, D-1923056
Gautam uri SBV

SBV, R-BLOCK, MANGLIPURI
GBSSS GOKALPUR VILLAGE, DELHI-
110094

GBSSS RAJOKRI
G.Co-Ed.S.S.S. LAXMI BAI NAGAR
GSKV Amalwas Jwala uri,1617036

GSBV NANGLOI, 1617002

Timar Pur-SBV-1207012
GBSSS NOI MADANPUR KHADAR
1925448

Adarsh Na ar No. 01 GBSSS-1309013
S CoEdV, Shapurjat

SBV, Vivek Vihar, Delhi

SBV Jheel Khuranja
G.S.B.V. NO-2 B-BLOCK YAMUNA VIHAR
DELHI-53, SCHOOL ID-1104003
sv-l MORI GATE DELHI-6

S(CO-ED) V NO.I, SHAKTI NAGAR

Nithari-GBSSS



31

32
33

34

35

36
37

38
39

40
41

42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

SURENDER SINGH
DINESH KUMAR
MISHRA
LAKHVVINDER SINGH

Pramod Kumar

SAPNA KUMARI
Satyabir Singh

Devender Kumar
Shiv Charan Meena

KANCHHID SINGH

Sunil Dabas
Pardeep Kumar
Anita Jakhar

Mano• Kumar
Sa ir Sin h
Jyoti Pahuja

Murshid Ali

Kiran

Himanshu Tiwari

Sh. Ja Shankar Ro
Sh. Shivam Tripathi
Coordinator

20050638
19980403

20224502

19911056
20220653
19990004

20040267
20025130
19941117

20180150
20040641

20060025

20200125
19910396
19920783
20040042

20020071

20232084

SCAN SBV NO.2 B-BLOCK, JANKPURI
SBV CHAND NAGAR

G.B.S.S.S. Mahipal Pur

SBV Gandhi Nagar

GGSSS C-BLK SANGAM VIHAR
SBV Rouse Avenue DDLJ Marg 23 New
Delhi
SBV No.l Jama Masjid (UM) Delhi-06

GSVSBV No 1 Sarojini Nagar

SAROJINI NAGAR, No.3 NEW DELHI -

110023
Sarvodaya CoEd Vidyalaya, Bakkarwala

GBSSS, Baprola
Govt.CO.Ed SV RKPURAM sector -13 ND

SBV NARELA DELHI
GBSSS, No 2, Mehrauli
GSKV No-I Model Town
Sarvodaya CoEd Vidyalaya Masjid Moth
SX New Delhi

SKV Prahladpur
SBV Uttam Nagar

Assistant Professor, DIET Bholanath Na ar

Assistant Professor, SCERT


