

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 http://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/National Exposure/IIT Mandi/23-24/10527-33 Date: 15/9/23

CIRCULAR

Sub: Five Days Capacity Building Program of PGT Mathematics/ Principal of Directorate of Education, GNCTD, and DIET/ SCERT faculty at IIT Mandi

SCERT Delhi is organizing a Five Days Capacity Building Program for PGT Mathematics/ Principal of DoE, GNCTD and DIET/ SCERT faculty at IIT Mandi campus. The 50 participants will attend the program from 17 September to 22 September, 2023.

Objectives of the program:

- To promote hands-on experiential learning.
- To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding through real-life examples.
- To integrate experimentation and observation with Mathematics learning.
- To expose with an alternative pedagogy of Mathematics at higher secondary stage.

Schedule of the program:

Date: 17 September - 22 September, 2023

Departure from Delhi (by bus): 16 September, 2023 (evening) **Arrival in Delhi (by bus)**: 23 September, 2023 (morning)

Venue: IIT Mandi campus

Participants: 50 (47 PGT Mathematics & 1 Principal of DoE, GNCTD (As per list

provided by Concerned Department) and 2 DIET/ SCERT faculty.

Coordinator: Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Assistant Professor, SCERT Delhi

The concerned Heads of Schools and DDE (zones) are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appears in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE-A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)

Date:

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/National Exposure/IIT Mandi/23-24/1659

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
- 6. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 7. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE-A				
S. No.	Name	Employee ID	Office/School address	
1	RAKESH KUMAR SOROT (PRINCIPAL)	19900609	Shakti Nagar, No.1-S(Co-ed)V-1207037	
2	JITENDAR KUMAR	19910559	SBV KRISHNA NAGAR DELHI - 110051 (SCHOOL ID: 1003013)	
3	Bijender Singh	19910594	GBSSS No-1, Najafgarh, N.D (SCH. ID-1822063)	
4	HARI BHAGWAN SHARMA	20036853	GSBV NO 1, B-BLOCK YAMUNA VIHAR DELHI-110053	
5	SATISH CHAND	19940096	GBSSS JANTA FLATS NAND NAGRI DELHI -93	
6	Manoj Kumar	20224503	GBSSS G-BLOCK VIKASPURI	
7	DALIP KUMAR SALUJA	19910575	SBV Ramesh Nagar-1516002	
8	DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH	20091179	West Vinod Nagar, Block E-G(Co-ed)SSS(1002180)	
9	RAMBIR SINGH RANA	19940849	Govt. (Co-ed) SSS Kalkaji No.3	
10	Buddha Ram Meena	20091173	GBSSS, Ph-II, Ashok Vihar 1411015	
11	GEETA BANSAL	19980606	G. Co-ed SSS, Sultanpuri D Block Delhi-86 -1412088	
12	PAWAN KUMAR MISHRA	19955004	ATSBV CHHATARPUR (1923081)	
13	UMESH KUMAR	20191460	SBV, J BLOCK, SAKET, ID-1923056	
14	ANIL KUMAR	19931708	Gautampuri SBV	
15	Ram Kunwar Dahiya	19920802	SBV, R-BLOCK, MANGLIPURI	
16	MAIN PAL SINGH	19941308	GBSSS GOKALPUR VILLAGE, DELHI-	
17	RAMESH CHANDER	19915216	GBSSS RAJOKRI	
18	REKHA JOLLY	19940958	G.Co-Ed.S.S.S. LAXMI BAI NAGAR	
19	Charnjeet Kaur	19950386	GSKV Amalwas Jwalapuri,1617036	
20	RAJESH KUMAR MEENA	20081656	GSBV NANGLOI, 1617002	
21	DR.ASENDRA ROHELA	20171030	Timar Pur-SBV-1207012	
22	JAI CHAND	20171057	GBSSS NO1 MADANPUR KHADAR (1925448)	
23	Shubham	20224506	Adarsh Nagar No. 01 GBSSS-1309013	
24	Sanjeev Kumar Sharma	20040869	S CoEdV, Shapurjat	
25	Ramesh Chand	19980485	SBV, Vivek Vihar, Delhi	
26	Rajeev Kumar	19970617	SBV Jheel Khuranja	
27	RAJESH KUMAR	19990311	G.S.B.V. NO-2 B-BLOCK YAMUNA VIHAR DELHI-53, SCHOOL ID-1104003	
28	MAMTA SINGH TANWAR	20040792	SV-1 MORI GATE DELHI-6	
29	SUDESH PAL SINGH RATHI	19610040	S(CO-ED) V NO.1, SHAKTI NAGAR	
30	SH. SOMBIR	20224507	Nithari-GBSSS	
00				

	1		
31	SURENDER SINGH	20050638	SCAN SBV NO.2 B-BLOCK, JANKPURI
32	DINESH KUMAR MISHRA	19980403	SBV CHAND NAGAR
33	LAKHWINDER SINGH	20224502	G.B.S.S.S. Mahipal Pur
34	Pramod Kumar	19911056	SBV Gandhi Nagar
35	SAPNA KUMARI	20220653	GGSSS C-BLK SANGAM VIHAR
36	Satyabir Singh	19990004	SBV Rouse Avenue DDU Marg 23 New Delhi
37	Devender Kumar	20040267	SBV No.1 Jama Masjid (UM) Delhi-06
38	Shiv Charan Meena	20025130	GSVSBV No 1 Sarojini Nagar
39	KANCHHID SINGH	19941117	SAROJINI NAGAR, No.3 NEW DELHI - 110023
40	Sunil Dabas	20180150	Sarvodaya CoEd Vidyalaya, Bakkarwala
41	Pardeep Kumar	20040641	GBSSS, Baprola
42	Anita Jakhar	20060025	Govt.CO.Ed SV RKPURAM sector -13 ND
43	Manoj Kumar	20200125	SBV NARELA DELHI
44	Satyvir Singh	19910396	GBSSS, No 2, Mehrauli
45	Jyoti Pahuja	19920783	GSKV No-1 Model Town
46	Murshid Ali	20040042	Sarvodaya CoEd Vidyalaya Masjid Moth SX New Delhi
47	Kiran	20020071	SKV Prahladpur
48	Himanshu Tiwari	20232084	SBV Uttam Nagar
49	Sh. Jay Shankar Roy	Assistant Professor, DIET Bholanath Nagar	
50	Sh. Shivam Tripathi (Coordinator)	Assistant Professor, SCERT	